
1 

AGREEMENT NO. _____________________ 

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 
AGREEMENT NO. BOS #20-054, BOS #20-054-A1, JH 20-054-A2, JH 20-054-A3, JH 

20-054-A4

This Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. BOS #20-054, BOS #20-054-A1, JH 20-054-A2, 
JH 20-054-A3, JH 20-054-A4 is entered into by and between the COUNTY OF 
MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 
"COUNTY," and PACIFIC REDWOOD MEDICAL GROUP, hereinafter referred to as 
"CONTRACTOR," the date this Amendment is fully executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS #20-054 was entered into on May 20, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, First Amendment No. BOS #20-054-A1 was entered into on June 8, 2021; 
and 

WHEREAS, Second Amendment No. JH 20-054-A2 was entered into on July 1, 2023; 
and 

WHEREAS, Third Amendment No. JH 20-054-A3 was entered into on January 1, 2024; 
and 

WHEREAS, Fourth Amendment No. JH 20-054-A4 was entered into on January 11, 2024; 
and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated 
therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to extend the termination 
date set out in Agreement No. BOS #20-054, BOS #20-054-A1, JH 20-054-A2, JH 20-
054-A3, JH 20-054-A4, from March 31, 2024 to December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total contract 
amount from Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four Dollars 
($350,254.00) to Four Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five 
Dollars ($475,275); and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to amend Exhibit B-2. 

BOS 20-054-A2





04/23/2024

04/23/2024

04/23/2024










